

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4089/2011  
(From the judgement and order dated 21/10/2010 in CRLP No.472/2009  
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

STATE OF A.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHNA REDDYGARI KISHORE KUMAR REDDY

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG  
Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. V. Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.  
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Ramakrishna Reddy, Adv.  
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.  
Let this matter be listed on a non-miscellaneous  
day in the month of April, 2012.  
In the meantime, rejoinder affidavit if any may be  
filed.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)  
COURT MASTER(VINOD KULVI)  
COURT MASTER