

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.8

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4089/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 21/10/2010 in CRLP No.472/2009, of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

STATE OF A.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHNA REDDYGARI KISHORE KUMAR REDDY

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra,ASG
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj,Adv.
Mr. Gaurab Singh,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balramdas,Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Varuna Bhandari,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

We see no reason to interfere with the order impugned. The special leave petition is accordingly dismissed.

|(Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
| Court Master